HORSE SHOW
October 18-20, 2024

Historic Agricultural Hall
Kenwood Park, Salina, KS

To benefit New Heights Therapeutic Riding

Presented by
The American Saddlebred Association of Kansas

HOSTING THE AMERICAN SADDLE HORSE BREEDERS
FUTURITIES OF KANSAS AND OKLAHOMA

QUALIFIER FOR 2025 ASB MONARCH SHOW SERIES
QUALIFIER FOR 2024 AMERICAN ROYAL MO/KAN/IA DIVISION

MEMBER SHOW
AMERICAN SADDLEBRED HORSE & BREEDERS ASSOCIATION
MISSOURI HORSE SHOWS ASSOCIATION
KANSAS SADDLE HORSE ASSOCIATION



SHOW OFFICIALS

JUDGES:
Saddle-type: Stefanie Kritzler, Norwalk, IA
Stock-type: Cindy Howey, Andale, KS
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Show Manager: Kelly Smith, (816)-217-7847

Show Secretary: Yvonne McCarthy, (316)-304-2755
Announcer: Sarah Robinson

Photographer: Olivia Danielle Photography
Farrier: Matt Fleming

Vet on call: Equine Surgery & Medicine

(show office will call)
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GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

This show, being a member of the American Saddle Horse and Breeders
Association, the American Saddlebred Association of Kansas, the Kansas
Saddle Horse Association, and the Missouri Horse Shows Association, will be
governed by the rules of these organizations. Any rules not covered by these
will be covered by United States Equestrian Federation rules. Contestants are
responsible for knowledge of all applicable rules pertaining to the show classes.

ADDS/SCRATCHES:

All class entries must be made no later than 30 minutes prior to the start of that
class’s session. All scratches must be completed in the show office no later
than 30 minutes prior to the start of that session, or you will be charged for
the class.

No horse may enter the ring until entry fees are paid or secured.

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES:
Horses MUST be shown in qualifying classes to be eligible to show back in the
corresponding Championships.

PAYBACK:
Horses MUST show back in Championship classes to receive payback from
qualifying classes.

STABLING:

The stall fee of $50 covers stall rent for the show period from Thursday at noon
to Sunday at midnight. Stalls will be assigned in the order in which entries are
received. If you wish to be stalled with or near another exhibitor, a request must
be made on the entry form of both parties. We will try our best to honor all
requests, but no guarantee is made that your request can be honored.

Your ability to be assigned the stalls you want is greatly improved by
making your entries by the September 27, 2024, deadline. Please contact
the show manager if you need stalls before noon on Thursday, October 12.

JUMP OUT FEE:
Each horse entered must have a reserved stall or a jump-out fee will be
charged.

SAFE SPORT:

ASHBA Policy (approved by ASHBA Board of Directors on 2/4/19).

Effective February 4, 2019, the ASHBA will not record any show results for any
person that appears on the Safe Sport or United States Equestrian Federation
(USEF) banned or suspended lists. These individuals cannot be in attendance,
compete, or participate in such competition in any manner, including as a
trainer, coach, owner, or exhibitor of horses or ponies. The foregoing Policy is
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in compliance with the Memorandum of Understanding that has been entered
into between the USEF and the ASHBA as the recognized American
Saddlebred Affiliate of the USEF.
(https://www.usef.org/compete/resourcesforms/rules-regulations/suspension-list)

CONDUCT:

Be warned that any act of discourtesy, foul language or disobedience to the
officials on the part of the rider, driver, handler, owner, lessee, agent, coach,
trainer, or family of the exhibitor of any horse will disqualify such horse from
adjudication, and the owner shall forfeit entrance and all fees.

PROTESTS:
ASHBA, KSHA, and MHSA rules will apply. Any rules not covered by those
associations will be governed by USEF rules.

PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR:
Any exhibitor may wear protective headgear in any class without penalty from
the judge.

RETURNED CHECKS:

All checks returned for insufficient funds or any other reason will be charged a
$45.00 handling fee. Check must then be replaced by a certified check or
cashiers’ check. No one will be allowed to show if they have an unpaid
outstanding charge.

LIABILITY:

Under Kansas law, there is no liability for an injury to or the death of a
participant in domestic animal activities resulting from the inherent risks of
domestic animal activities, pursuant to K.S.A 60-4001 through 60-4004. You
are assuming the risk of participating in this domestic animal activity. Inherent
risks of domestic animal activities include but shall not be limited to: (1) the
propensity of a domestic animals to behave in ways (i.e. running, bucking,
biting, kicking, shying, stumbling, rearing, falling, or stepping on) that may
result in an injury, harm or death to persons on or around them: (2) the
unpredictability of a domestic animal’s reaction to things such as sounds,
sudden movement and unfamiliar objects, persons or other animals: (3)
certain hazards such as surface and subsurface conditions: (4) collisions with
other domestic animals or objects: and (5) the potential of a participant to act
in a negligent manner that may contribute to injury of the participant or others,
such as failing to maintain control over the domestic animal or not acting
within such participant’s ability.

It is a condition of entry that each exhibitor, owner, manager, rider, or other
participant of the show shall hold the Salina Charity Horse Show blameless
for damage, loss, injury, or accident, and by participating in the show each
person hereby accepts this hold harmless responsibility.
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RV HOOKUPS:

Kenwood Park has a limited number of 20 and 30-amp RV hookups available
on a first come, first served basis. If you need a hookup, arrive early!! The
charge for RV hookups is paid directly to the horse show. A car tag will be
given out at the horse show office. Please make sure this is displayed in your
car window.

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS:

All out-of-state horses are to be examined by a licensed veterinarian and found
to be free of any infectious or communicable diseases. Such information must
be properly recorded on a health certificate, issued within 45 days of the start of
the horse show, accompanying each horse. For entry into the state of Kansas,
a Coggins test is required.

SCHEDULING:

The Management of the Salina Charity Horse Show reserves the right to add,
split, combine or cancel any classes. Classes with less than three entries may
be withdrawn from the program at the discretion of the horse show
management. Medal or National qualifying classes that do not have the
required number of entries to complete may be canceled.

RING PROCEDURE:

The show ring will be under the absolute control of the horse show manager.
All horses must be ready and waiting to enter the ring promptly. The in-gate
must be closed two minutes after the first horse enters the ring. When the
gates are closed and the judge has started to work, no exhibitor who is late will
be admitted. During the time of the judging, no person will be allowed in the
ring except attendants, judges, and when necessary, grooms of the horses to
be judged.

MONARCH SHOW SERIES SINGLE BIT CLASSES:

Single Bit classes are open to Amateur or Juvenile riders in a snaffle bit only
(no curb bits or curb chains allowed), with a running martingale, German
martingale or draw rein. All tack should be of show ring quality. Riders are to
wear appropriate show ring attire. Horse/rider combinations may not cross
enter into another division, with the exception of the Model, Showmanship and
Pattern classes, unless otherwise stated in the prize list. Elite Single Bit classes
are open to both professionals and amateurs. The same horse/rider
combination may not compete in both the W/T and the W/T/C sections of the
Single Bit division at the same horse show.



SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

ENTRY FEES See CLASSES BY DIVISION LIST
OFFICE FEE $30.00 PER HORSE
STALL RENT $50.00 PER STALL

JUMP OUT FEE $20.00 PER HORSE
STRAW $6.00 PER BALE
SHAVINGS $8.00 PER BAG

T-SHIRT $15 EACH

PAYBACK SCHEDULE—$15.00 CLASSES

# OF ENTRIES 1ST 2ND 3RD
1 $6

2 $6 %4

3&UP $6  $4 82
PAYBACK SCHEDULE—$25.00 STAKE CLASSES

# OF ENTRIES 1ST 2ND 3RD
1 $15

2 $15  $10

3&UP $15 %10 $5
ADDED MONEY PURSE PAYOUT

# OF ENTRIES 1ST 2ND 3RD
1 100%

2 60% 40%

3&UP 50% 30%

20%



TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

Friday 9 AM

WO NOWULRWNPE

Reg. American Saddlebred In Hand
Reg. Paint/Pinto In Hand

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian In Hand
Reg. Miniature Horse In Hand

Reg. Friesian/ Part Friesian In Hand
Reg. Morgan In Hand

Reg. Quarter Horse In Hand

Reg. Appaloosa/POA In Hand
Non-Breed Specific In Hand

10.  PonyIn Hand

11.  Baby Halter, 2 years and under, any breed, any sex

12.  Showmanship at Halter 19 & over #

13.  Beginner's Showmanship at Halter ***

14. Showmanship at Halter 18 & under #

15.  Yearling & 2-Year-OIld Longeline

16. Open Breed Model (Saddle Type)

17. Reg. American Saddlebred Fine Harness Open #

18. Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving Open

19. Reg. American Saddlebred Country Pleasure Driving #

20.  Reg. Paint/Pinto English Pleasure

21. Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Park + #

22.  Reg. Appaloosa/POA English Pleasure

23.  Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Driving #

Friday 1 PM

24,  KS Futurity 3-Year-Old Fine Harness Championship +

25.  Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian English Pleasure (Hunt or Saddle
Seat) Open

26.  Monarch Elite Single Bit, Walk/Trot # +

27. Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Open

28.  KS Futurity Weanling Colts +

29. Reg. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure Open



30. Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure

31.  OK Futurity Weanling Colts +

32.  KS Futurity Weanling Colts & Fillies-Amateur Shown +

33.  Western Pleasure Senior Horse

34.  English Pleasure Saddle Seat, Open

35.  KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot West Horsemanship 19 &
over *

36.  OK Futurity Weanling Colts & Fillies-Amateur Shown +

37. Reg. American Saddlebred Park Pleasure + #

38.  KS Futurity 2-Year-Old Fine Harness Championship +

39. Reg. American Saddlebred Country Pleasure Hunter #

40. English Pleasure Saddle Seat, 17 and Under

41. Western Pleasure Junior Horse

42.  KS Futurity Weanling Fillies +

43.  Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot # +

44,  Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Pleasure Driving Open

45.  OK Futurity Weanling Fillies +

46.  Reg. Miniature Horse Driving

47.  Pony Driving Open

48. Prairie Pleasure Driving Open

49.  Obstacle Driving

Friday 6 PM

50. Parade Horse/Pony, Open

51. Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Native Costume

52.  Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited Show Pleasure #

53.  Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation Open

54.  OK Futurity Color Weanling Colts & Fillies-Amateur Shown +

55. Hunt Seat Pleasure Senior Horse

56. Monarch Elite Single Bit, Walk/Trot/Canter # +

57.  Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure Open, Mares

58. Reg. American Saddlebred Country Pleasure English #

59.  OK Futurity 2-Year-Old In Hand-Amateur Shown +

60. Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Open #

61. Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Western Pleasure Open



62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure Open, Stallions/Geldings
Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & over #

English Pleasure Saddle Seat, 18 and Over

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 19 &
over*

KS Futurity 2-Year-Old In Hand +

Reg. Morgan English Pleasure (Hunt or Saddle Seat) Open
KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure 19 &
over*

Reg. Quarter Horse Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

OK Futurity 2-Year-Old In Hand +

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited Open #

Saturday 9 AM

OK Futurity 2-Year-Old Under Saddle Championship +
Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure Open, Mares

Pleasure Driving Open

Academy Walk/Trot/Canter Horsemanship +

Reg. American Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure #
KS Futurity Yearling Fillies +

Beginner's Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 18 & under **
Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under #

Western Horsemanship 19 & over #

OK Futurity Yearling Fillies +

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure Open, Stallions/Geldings
Monarch Single Bit, 5 Gaited + #

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited Country Pleasure
Beginner's Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship 18 & under **
OK Futurity Yearling Colts & Fillies-Amateur Shown +
Academy Walk/Trot Horsemanship +

Western Horsemanship 18 & under #

Roadster 14.1 and Under to Bike

Western Pleasure Open

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 19 & over*
OK Futurity 3-Year-Old Under Saddle Championship +



93.
94.

Disciplined Rail-Western, Open
Beginner's Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under **

Saturday 12:30 PM

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.

In Hand Trail

Beginner's Walk/Trot Trail, 18 and under **
KSHA Approved Walk/Trot Trail, 19 and over *
W/T Trail, Open

Trail horse, Open

Hunter Hack

Disciplined Rail-English, Open

Ranch Riding

Ranch Rail Pleasure +

Saturday 2 PM

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
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OK Futurity 3-Year-0Old Fine Harness Championship +
Academy Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation +

Lead line

Walk Whoa Pleasure 18 and Under or Challenged Rider
Walk Whoa Equitation 18 and Under or Challenged Rider
Reg. American Saddlebred Pleasure Walk/Trot # +

KS Futurity Yearling Colts +

Academy Walk/Trot Equitation +

Reg. American Saddlebred Saddle & Bridle Hunt Seat Classic +
Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship Open

OK Futurity Yearling Colts +

Reg. Appaloosa/POA Western Pleasure

Reg. Paint/Pinto Western Pleasure Open

Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot/Canter + #

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure Open, Mares

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure Open, Stallions/Geldings
Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Show Practice (Work Tack OK) +
OK Futurity 2-Year-Old Fine Harness Championship +
Beginner's Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure 18 & under **
Roadster Pony Under Saddle +



124.
125.

Ladies Sidesaddle
Reining, Open

Saturday 6 PM

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

132.

133.
134.

135.

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

141.

142.

143.
144.

145.
146.
147.

148.

Parade Horse/Pony, Open Championship $$

KS Futurity Weanling Championship +

Reg. American Saddlebred Fine Harness Championship S$
Hunt Seat Pleasure 19 & Over

OK Futurity Weanling Championship +

Harlene Howey Memorial Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Native
Costume Championship $S

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited Show Pleasure
Championship

Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & under #

Reg. American Saddlebred Country Pleasure Driving
Championship

Reg. Morgan English Pleasure (Hunt or Saddle Seat) Open
Championship

Reg. American Saddlebred Park Pleasure Championship +
UPHA Challenge Cup Walk/Trot with Assistance

KS Futurity Yearling Championship +

Hunt Seat Pleasure 18 & Under

Reg. American Saddlebred Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western
Pleasure +

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Championship $$

OK Futurity Yearling Championship +

Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian English Pleasure (Hunt or Saddle
Seat) Championship

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Park Championship + $S$
Show Hack Open

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure
Championship

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited Championship $$



Sunday 8:30 AM
149. Costume +
150. | Did My Best Fundraiser

Sunday 9 AM

151. Walk/Trot Bareback Pleasure Open +

152. Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Western Pleasure Championship

153. Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Driving

Championship

154. KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Equitation 19 &
over *

155. Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot Championship# +

156. Beginner's Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure 18 & under **

157. KS Futurity 2-Year-Old Under Saddle Championship +

158. Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

159. Reg. American Saddlebred Country Pleasure English
Championship

160. Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Pleasure Driving Championship

161. KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure 19 &
over *

162. Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot/Canter Championship + #

163. Reg. Miniature Horse Driving Championship

164. Beginner's Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & under **

165. Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship

166. Walk/Trot Disciplined Rail-Western

167. Hunt Seat Equitation Championship, all ages

168. KS Futurity 3-Year-Old Under Saddle Championship +

169. Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure, Open Championship

170. Monarch Single Bit, 5 Gaited Championship + #

171. Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited Country Pleasure
Championship

172. Pleasure Driving Open Championship

173. Hunt Seat Pleasure Junior Horse

174. Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure, Open Championship
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175.

176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.

182.
183.
184.

Reg. American Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure
Championship

Walk/Trot Disciplined Rail-English

Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship $$

Western Pleasure 18 & Under

English Pleasure Saddle Seat Open Championship
Western Horsemanship Championship, all ages
Reg. American Saddlebred Country Pleasure Hunter
Championship

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Championship
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure, Open Championship
Western Pleasure Championship $S

SCHEDULE KEY
$S - ADDED MONEY CLASS

+ Not a KSHA Point Class

* Beginner Walk Trot Class (19 & over)-KSHA Membership &
Beginners Status Card Required

** Beginner Walk Trot Class (18 & under)-May not have entered in a
KSHA class requiring a canter

*** Exhibitor cannot have shown in any other in-hand or halter class

# Monarch Show Series Qualifier



LIST OF CLASSES BY DIVISION

Class Description # Session Fee

Appaloosa & POA

Reg. Appaloosa/POA In Hand 8 Friday 9A S15

Reg. Appaloosa/POA English Pleasure 22 | Friday 9A S15

Reg. Appaloosa/POA Western Pleasure 115 | Saturday S15
2PM

Arab/Half Arab

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian In Hand 3 Friday 9A S15

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian English 25 | Friday 1PM | S15

Pleasure (Hunt or Saddle Seat) Open

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian English 144 | Saturday $25

Pleasure (Hunt or Saddle Seat) 6PM

Championship

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Native 51 | Friday 6PM | S15

Costume

Harlene Howey Memorial Reg. 131 | Saturday 6 | $25

Arabian/Half Arabian Native Costume PM

Championship — ADDED MONEY

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Pleasure 44 | Friday 1PM | S15

Driving Open

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Pleasure 160 | Sunday 9 S25

Driving Championship AM

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Western 61 | Friday 6PM | S15

Pleasure Open

Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian Western 152 | Sunday 9 S25

Pleasure Championship AM

American Saddlebred

Reg. American Saddlebred In Hand 1 Friday 9A S15

Reg. American Saddlebred Fine Harness | 17 | Friday 9A S15

Open #




Reg. American Saddlebred Fine Harness | 128 | Saturday $25
Championship-ADDED MONEY 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited 60 | Friday 6PM | S15
Open #

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited 141 | Saturday $25
Championship - ADDED MONEY 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited 71 | Friday 6PM | S15
Open #

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited 148 | Saturday $25
Championship - ADDED MONEY 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Park | 21 | Friday 9A $15
+#

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited Park | 145 | Saturday $25
Championship +-ADDED MONEY 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred Park Pleasure | 37 | Friday 1PM | $15
+#

Reg. American Saddlebred Park Pleasure | 136 | Saturday $25
Championship + 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited 30 | Friday 1PM | S15
Show Pleasure

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited 147 | Saturday $25
Show Pleasure Championship 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited 23 | Friday 9A $15
Show Pleasure Driving #

Reg. American Saddlebred 3 Gaited 153 | Sunday 9 $25
Show Pleasure Driving Championship AM

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited 52 | Friday 6PM | S15
Show Pleasure #

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited 132 | Saturday $25
Show Pleasure Championship 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 19 | Friday 9A S15
Pleasure Driving #

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 134 | Saturday $25
Pleasure Driving Championship 6PM




Reg. American Saddlebred Country 58 | Friday 6PM | S15
Pleasure English #

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 159 | Sunday 9 $25
Pleasure English Championship AM

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited 84 | Saturday $15
Country Pleasure 9AM

Reg. American Saddlebred 5 Gaited 171 | Sunday 9 $25
Country Pleasure Championship AM

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 39 | Friday 1PM | S15
Pleasure Hunter #

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 181 | Sunday 9 $25
Pleasure Hunter Championship AM

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 76 | Saturday $15
Western Pleasure # 9AM

Reg. American Saddlebred Country 175 | Sunday 9 $25
Western Pleasure Championship AM

Reg. American Saddlebred Saddle & 112 | Saturday $15
Bridle Hunt Seat Classic + 2PM

Reg. American Saddlebred Saddle & 140 | Saturday $15
Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure + 6PM

Reg. American Saddlebred Pleasure 109 | Saturday $15
Walk/Trot # + 2PM

Miniature Horse

Reg. Miniature Horse In Hand 4 Friday 9A $15
Reg. Miniature Horse Driving 46 | Friday 1PM | $15
Reg. Miniature Horse Driving 163 | Sunday 9 $25
Championship AM

Morgan

Reg. Morgan In Hand 6 Friday 9A $15
Reg. Morgan English Pleasure (Hunt or 67 | Friday 6PM | S15

Saddle Seat) Open




Reg. Morgan English Pleasure (Hunt or 135 | Saturday $25

Saddle Seat) Open Championship 6PM

Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving Open 18 | Friday 9A $15

Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving 165 | Sunday 9 $25

Championship AM

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Open 27 | Friday 1PM | S15

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure 182 | Sunday 9 $25

Championship AM

Paint/Pinto

Reg. Paint/Pinto In Hand 2 Friday 9A $15

Reg. Paint/Pinto English Pleasure 20 | Friday 9A $15

Reg. Paint/Pinto Western Pleasure Open | 116 | Saturday $15
2PM

Quarter Horse

Reg. Quarter Horse In Hand 7 Friday 9A $15

Reg. Quarter Horse Hunt Seat Pleasure 69 | Friday 6PM | S15

Open

Reg. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure 29 | Friday 1PM | S15

Open

Hunt Seat

Hunt Seat Pleasure 18 & Under 139 | Saturday $15
6PM

Hunt Seat Pleasure 19 & Over 129 | Saturday $15
6PM

Hunt Seat Pleasure Open 143 | Saturday $15
6PM

Hunt Seat Pleasure Junior Horse 173 | Sunday 9 $15
AM

Hunt Seat Pleasure Senior Horse 55 | Friday 6PM | S15

Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship- 177 | Sunday 9 $25

ADDED MONEY AM

Hunter Hack 100 | Saturday $15
1230PM




Show Hack Open 146 | Saturday $15
6PM

Western

Western Pleasure 18 & Under 178 | Sunday 9 $15
AM

Western Pleasure Junior Horse 41 | Friday 1PM | $15

Western Pleasure Senior Horse 33 | Friday 1PM | S15

Western Pleasure Open 90 | Saturday $15
9AM

Western Pleasure Championship- 184 | Sunday 9 $25

ADDED MONEY AM

Ranch Riding 102 | Saturday $15
1230PM

Ranch Rail Pleasure + 103 | Saturday 15
1230PM

Reining, Open 125 | Saturday $15
2PM

Saddle Seat

English Pleasure Saddle Seat, 17 and 40 | Friday 1PM | $15

Under

English Pleasure Saddle Seat, 18 and 64 | Friday 6PM | S15

Over

English Pleasure Saddle Seat, Open 34 | Friday 1PM | S15

English Pleasure Saddle Seat Open 179 | Sunday 9 $25

Championship AM

Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Show Practice 120 | Saturday S15

(Work Tack OK) + 2PM

Equitation

Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & under # 133 | Saturday $15
6PM

Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & over # 63 | Friday 6PM | S15




Hunt Seat Equitation Championship, all 167 | Sunday 9 $25

ages AM

Western Horsemanship 18 & Under # 88 | Saturday $15
9AM

Western Horsemanship 19 & over # 80 | Saturday $15
9AM

Western Horsemanship Championship, 180 | Sunday 9 $25

all ages AM

Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under # 79 | Saturday $15
9AM

Saddle Seat Equitation Championship 158 | Sunday 9 $25
AM

Academy

Academy Walk/Trot Equitation + 111 | Saturday $15
2PM

Academy Walk/Trot Horsemanship + 87 | Saturday $15
9AM

Academy Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation + | 105 | Saturday $15
2PM

Academy Walk/Trot/Canter 75 | Saturday S15

Horsemanship + 9AM

Walk/Trot Open

Walk/Trot Bareback Pleasure Open + 151 | Sunday 9 $15
AM

Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation Open 53 | Friday 6PM | S15

Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship Open | 113 | Saturday $15
2PM

Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure Open, 57 | Friday 6PM | S15

Mares

Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure Open, 62 | Friday 6PM | S15

Stallions/Geldings




Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure, Open 174 | Sunday 9 S25

Championship AM

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure Open, 73 | Saturday S15

Mares 9AM

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure Open, 82 | Saturday S15

Stallions/Geldings 9AM

Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Pleasure, Open 169 | Sunday 9 S25

Championship AM

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure Open, 118 | Saturday S15

Mares 2PM

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure Open, 119 | Saturday S15

Stallions/Geldings 2PM

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure, Open 183 | Sunday 9 S25

Championship AM

Walk/Trot Disciplined Rail-Western 166 | Sunday 9 $15
AM

Walk/Trot Disciplined Rail-English 176 | Sunday 9 $15
AM

Beginner's-KSHA Approved Walk/Trot

Beginner's Showmanship at halter *** 13 | Friday 9A $15

Beginner's Walk/Trot Hunt Seat 164 | Sunday 9 $15

Equitation 18 & under ** AM

Beginner's Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure | 156 | Sunday 9 $15

18 & under ** AM

Beginner's Walk/Trot Saddle Seat 94 | Saturday $15

Equitation 18 & under ** 9AM

Beginner's Walk/Trot Saddle Seat 122 | Saturday $15

Pleasure 18 & Under ** 2PM

Beginner's Walk/Trot Western 85 | Saturday $15

Horsemanship 18 & under ** 9AM

Beginner's Walk/Trot Western Pleasure | 78 | Saturday $15

18 & under ** 9AM

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Hunt 65 | Friday 6PM | S15

Seat Equitation 19 & over *
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KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Hunt 68 | Friday 6PM | S15

Seat Pleasure 19 & over *

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Saddle | 154 | Sunday 9 $15

Seat Equitation 19 & over * AM

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot Saddle | 161 | Sunday 9 $15

Seat Pleasure 19 & over * AM

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot West 35 | Friday 1PM | S15

Horsemanship 19 & over *

KSHA Approved Adult Walk/Trot 91 | Saturday $15

Western Pleasure 19 & over * 9AM

Miscellaneous Halter

Reg. Friesian/ Part Friesian In Hand 5 Friday 9A $15

Non-Breed Specific In Hand 9 Friday 9A $15

Baby Halter, 2 years and under, any 11 | Friday 9A $15

breed, any sex

Open Breed Model (Saddle Type) 16 | Friday 9A $15

Yearling & 2 Year Old Longeline 15 | Friday 9A $15

Showmanship at halter 18 & under # 14 | Friday 9A $15

Showmanship at halter 19 & over # 12 | Friday 9A $15

Pony In Hand 10 | Friday9A | S15

Miscellaneous Driving

Obstacle Driving 49 | Friday 1PM | S15

Pleasure Driving Open 74 | Saturday S15
9AM

Pleasure Driving Open Championship 172 | Sunday 9 $25
AM

Prairie Pleasure Driving Open 48 | Friday 1PM | S15

Roadster 14.1 and Under to Bike 89 | Saturday S15
9AM

Pony Driving Open 47 | Friday 1PM | S15
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Miscellaneous Under Saddle

Costume + 149 | Sunday -
8:30AM

Do Your Best Fundraiser 150 | Sunday -
8:30AM

Lead line 106 | Saturday $15
2PM

Walk Whoa Equitation 18 and Under or 108 | Saturday $15

Challenged Rider 2PM

Walk Whoa Pleasure 18 and Under or 107 | Saturday $15

Challenged Rider 2PM

UPHA Challenge Cup Walk/Trot With 137 | Saturday $15

Assistance 6PM

Disciplined Rail-Western, Open 93 | Saturday $15
9AM

Disciplined Rail-English, Open 101 | Saturday $15
1230PM

Ladies Sidesaddle 124 | Saturday $15
2PM

Parade Horse/Pony, Open 50 | Friday 6PM | S15

Parade Horse/Pony, Open Championship | 126 | Saturday $25

- ADDED MONEY 6PM

Roadster Pony Under Saddle + 123 | Saturday $15
2PM

Monarch Single Bit

Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot # + 43 | Friday 1PM | $15

Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot 155 | Sunday 9 S25

Championship# + AM

Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot/Canter+ | 117 | Saturday $15

# 2PM

Monarch Single Bit, Walk/Trot/Canter 162 | Sunday 9 S25

Championship + # AM




Monarch Single Bit, 5 Gaited + # 83 | Saturday $15
9AM

Monarch Single Bit, 5 Gaited 170 | Sunday 9 $25

Championship + # AM

Monarch Elite Single Bit, Walk/Trot # + 26 | Friday 1PM | S15

Monarch Elite Single Bit, 56 | Friday 6PM | S15

Walk/Trot/Canter # +

Trail

In Hand Trail 95 | Saturday $15
1230PM

W/T Trail, Open 98 | Saturday S15
1230PM

Beginner's Walk/Trot Trail, 18 and under | 96 | Saturday S15

*x 1230PM

KSHA Approved Walk/Trot Trail, 19 and 97 | Saturday $15

over * 1230PM

Trail horse, Open 99 | Saturday $15
1230PM

Futurity

KS Futurity 2-Year-Old Fine Harness 38 | Friday 1PM | -

Championship +

KS Futurity 2-Year-Old In Hand + 66 | Friday 6PM | -

KS Futurity 2-Year-Old Under Saddle 157 | Sunday 9 -

Championship + AM

KS Futurity 3-Year-Old Fine Harness 24 | Friday 1PM | -

Championship +

KS Futurity 3-Year-Old Under Saddle 168 | Sunday 9 -

Championship + AM

KS Futurity Weanling Championship + 127 | Saturday -
6PM

KS Futurity Weanling Colts & Fillies- 32 | Friday 1PM | -

Amateur Shown +
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KS Futurity Weanling Colts + 28 | Friday 1PM

KS Futurity Weanling Fillies + 42 | Friday 1PM

KS Futurity Yearling Championship + 138 | Saturday
6PM

KS Futurity Yearling Colts + 110 | Saturday
2PM

KS Futurity Yearling Fillies + 77 | Saturday
9AM

OK Futurity 2-Year-Old Fine Harness 121 | Saturday

Championship + 2PM

OK Futurity 2-Year-Old In Hand + 70 | Friday 6PM

OK Futurity 2-Year-Old In Hand-Amateur | 59 | Friday 6PM

Shown +

OK Futurity 2-Year-Old Under Saddle 72 | Saturday

Championship + 9AM

OK Futurity 3-Year-Old Fine Harness 104 | Saturday

Championship + 2PM

OK Futurity 3-Year-Old Under Saddle 92 | Saturday

Championship + 9AM

OK Futurity Color Weanling Colts & 54 | Friday 6PM

Fillies-Amateur Shown +

OK Futurity Weanling Championship + 130 | Saturday
6PM

OK Futurity Weanling Colts & Fillies- 36 | Friday 1PM

Amateur Shown +

OK Futurity Weanling Colts + 31 | Friday 1PM

OK Futurity Weanling Fillies + 45 | Friday 1PM

OK Futurity Yearling Championship + 142 | Saturday
6PM

OK Futurity Yearling Colts & Fillies- 86 | Saturday

Amateur Shown + 9AM

OK Futurity Yearling Colts + 114 | Saturday
2PM
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OK Futurity Yearling Fillies + 81 | Saturday -
9AM

+ Not a KSHA Point Class

* Beginner Walk Trot Class (19 & over)-KSHA Membership &
Beginners Status Card Required

** Beginner Walk Trot Class (18 & under)-May not have entered in a
KSHA class requiring a canter

*** Exhibitor cannot have shown in any other in-hand or halter class
# Monarch Show Series Qualifier
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$100 T-Shirt Sponsorship

Your name or logo on ( ~ )
the back of the 57

Official Show T-shirt

See Sponsorship Form

$50 Trainer's Jackpot!
One each class session,

awarded at random to the trainer of

an exhibitor showing in that session.

Select-A-Song

$2 per song
Play your favorite song during ' 3”
your class! )

Buy vouchers in the show office.




27
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